IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 1998

PRESENT: DAVID A. COUCH, PRESIDENT
HOLMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER
ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. They signed purchase orders,
nvoices and other correspondence.

On this date, the County Commission approved Erroneous Assessment Applications in
regard to real property for: Ruth Anderson, Harris District, for the year of 1994, 1995, 1996 and
1997.

On this date, the County Commission approved Erroneous Assessment Applications in
regard to personal property for: Marjorie L. Staats, Slate District, for the year of 1996; and for

L ort A. Wells, City District, for the year of 1997.

On this date, the County Commission was in receipt of the Levy Estimate (Budget) for the
fiscal year 1998/1999 from The State Tax Commissioner. (Nunc Pro Tunc April 20, 1998). An
Drder was prepared regarding this matter.

At 10:00 A.M. Lewis Dobson met with the County Commission to discuss a junk area on
[2™ Avenue in Vienna.

At 11:00 A.M. Jim Statler met with the County Commission to discuss a project called
‘Adopt a Bass”. He explained the importance of stocking the Ohio River to continually have the
bass available to the fishermen.

Having no further scheduled appointments or further business to attend to, the Commission

hdjourned at 12:00 Noon.




No. 23363
23382
23390
23391
23471
23482
23489
23491
22499

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

Daid A Lowel

David A. Couch, President

PURCHASE ORDER SIGNED ON APRIL 23, 1998

Universal Lighting
PAMS

Casto & Harris
Parkersburg Office
AGA Gas
Broadwaters

State Electric
Industrial Rubber
Newberry Hardware

['o listen to these minutes, please refer to Tape #87

Robért K. Tebay,

. Shaver, Commissioner

345.60
793.49
37.50
82.50
36.70
117.94
251.79
8.67
30.00




