## IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE:

MINUTES OF MEETING HELD

THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 1998

PRESENT:

DAVID A. COUCH, PRESIDENT

HOLMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. They signed purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.

On this date, the County Commission approved Erroneous Assessment Applications in regard to real property for: Ruth Anderson, Harris District, for the year of 1994, 1995, 1996 and 1997.

On this date, the County Commission approved Erroneous Assessment Applications in regard to personal property for: Marjorie L. Staats, Slate District, for the year of 1996; and for Lori A. Wells, City District, for the year of 1997.

On this date, the County Commission was in receipt of the Levy Estimate (Budget) for the fiscal year 1998/1999 from The State Tax Commissioner. (Nunc Pro Tunc April 20, 1998). An Order was prepared regarding this matter.

At 10:00 A.M. Lewis Dobson met with the County Commission to discuss a junk area on 12th Avenue in Vienna.

At 11:00 A.M. Jim Statler met with the County Commission to discuss a project called 'Adopt a Bass'. He explained the importance of stocking the Ohio River to continually have the bass available to the fishermen.

Having no further scheduled appointments or further business to attend to, the Commission adjourned at 12:00 Noon.

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

David A. Couch, President

Jolmes R. Shaver, Commissioner

Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner

## PURCHASE ORDER SIGNED ON APRIL 23, 1998

No.	23363	Universal Lighting	345.60
	23382	PAMS	793.49
	23390	Casto & Harris	37.50
	23391	Parkersburg Office	82.50
	23471	AGA Gas	36.70
	23482	Broadwaters	117.94
	23489	State Electric	251.79
	23491	Industrial Rubber	8.67
	22499	Newberry Hardware	30.00

To listen to these minutes, please refer to Tape #87